承 认 书
APPROVAL SHEET
客 户
Customer
品 名
Product
Radial leaded PPTC fuse
系 列

E345393
30V:0.75A;0.9A;1.1A;1.35A;1.60A;1.85A;2A
4. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
4.1 Part Number
Example: BJK30-075
BJK 30 075
1 .Product Series ………….............. BJK
2 .Maximum Operation Voltage...…. 30V
3 .Hold Current …………................. 0.75A
1 2 3
 Radial-leaded Devices
 Cured，flame retardant epoxy polymer insulating material meets UL94V-0 requirements
 RoHS Compliant ＆ Halogen Free
 Operation Current: 0.5A~9A
 Maximum Voltage: 30V DC
 Operating Temperature：-40℃ TO 85℃
2.50A;3A;4A;5A;6A;7A;8A;9A
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
4
5. CONSTRUCTION AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Dimensions (units: mm)
Fig.1 Fig.2 Fig.3
Model
Dimensions（mm） Lead material Shape
A(max) B(max) C(max) D(typ) Tinned metal(mm) Fig
BJK30-050 7.4 12.7 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 1
BJK30-075 7.4 13.0 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 1
BJK30-090 7.4 18.5 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 2
BJK30-110 7.4 18.5 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 2
BJK30-120 7.4 18.5 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 2
BJK30-135 9.2 17.6 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 2
BJK30-160 9.2 20.2 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 2
BJK30-185 9.2 20.2 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 2
BJK30-200 15.2 20.2 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 2
BJK30-250 13.2 22.4 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 2
BJK30-300 13.2 20.4 3.0 5.1 20 AWG/Φ0.8 3
BJK30-400 14.0 23.7 3.0 5.1 20 AWG/Φ0.8 3
BJK30-500 14.0 23.7 3.0 10.2 20 AWG/Φ0.8 3
BJK30-600 17.2 27.0 3.0 10.2 20 AWG/Φ0.8 3
BJK30-700 17.2 27.0 3.0 10.2 20 AWG/Φ0.8 3
BJK30-800 23.5 29.2 3.0 10.2 20 AWG/Φ0.8 3
BJK30-900 23.5 29.2 3.0 10.2 20 AWG/Φ0.8 3
Note: Dimensions in the A, B, C are the maximum sizes, all typical values of D is at the tolerance of ± 0.75mm.
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
5
6. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical Characteristics
Model IH(A) IT (A)